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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

Status Granted 
Document  

Service 
Status Holder 

(name, address & phone 
number) 

Representative 
(name, address & phone number) 

 
Petitioner 

 
 
 
 

 
   E-mail 

 

 
TRITEC Americas, LLC  

 
Paul R. Michaud 
Bernadette Antaki 
Dylan J. Gillis 
Michaud Law Group LLC 
515 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 503 
Middletown, Connecticut 06457 
Phone: 860-338-3728 
pmichaud@michaud.law  
bantaki@michaud.law  
dgillis@michaud.law  
  

 
 

 
 

Party 
(granted on 

04/25/24) 
 
 

 
 

   E-mail 
 

 
 
Town of Manchester 

 
 

John F. Sullivan, Esq. 
Manchester Corporation Counsel 
41 Center Street 
Manchester, CT 06040 
Phone: (860) 647-3132 
jfsullivan@manchesterct.gov  
John.Sullivan@jfs-law.com  
townattorney@manchesterct.gov 

 

 
Grouped 
Resident 

Party and 
Intervenors 
(granted on 

04/25/24) 
 

 
 

   E-mail 
 

 
 
Party Raymond Welnicki 
 
 
 
 
Intervenors Rachel and Dana 
Schnabel 

 
 

Raymond Welnicki 
121 Amanda Drive 
Manchester, CT 06040 
ray@rpwsolutions.com 
 
Rachel Schnabel 
Dana Schnabel 
263 Blue Ridge Drive 
Manchester, CT 06040 
rmdschnabel@gmail.com  
dana.m.schnabel@gmail.com 
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Intervenor 

(granted on 
04/25/24) 

 
   E-mail 

 
 
Manchester Advocates for 
Responsible Solar Development 
(MARSD) 

 
 

Rosemary Carroll 
Vice President 
Manchester Advocates for Responsible 
Solar Development 
21 Brookview Circle 
Manchester, CT 06040 
rdcarroll01@yahoo.com   
 

 

mailto:rdcarroll01@yahoo.com

